Due: Sep 1 Due: Sep 30 Due: Sep 30



Education (Concurrent & Consecutive)
Consecutive & Concurrent (Final Year)
Concurrent (Education Courses)
Law

After May 1, 2022

Between May 1, 2021-Apr 30, 2022
Between May 1, 2010-Apr 30, 2021
Certificate in Law

Per Unit
Per Unit

Per term
Per term

Per term

$ 1,105.16
$ 1,105.16

$ 35,541.11
$ 35,541.11
$ 35,541.11

$
$
$

$10/3 units
$10/3 units

35,591.11
35,591.11
35,591.11

$ 1,324.78
$ 15.00

$ 1,372.36
$ 1,372.36
$ 1,372.36

$

$
$
$

756.00

756.00
756.00

$
$
$

35,591.11
35,591.11
35,591.11

$ 73,310.58
$ 73,310.58
$ 73,310.58

All students s 114103 swosunis| | | | |

Medicine

After May 1, 2022 | perterm | 54525620 |5 4530620 | 151778 s 756.00 (s 4530620 |5 9288618

Nursing

After May 1, 2022

Between May 1, 2021 - Apr 30, 2022
Between May 1, 2020-Apr 30, 2021
Between May 1, 2019-Apr 30, 2020
Advanced Standing Track

Health Sciences

Online

On Campus

$ 1,782.39
$ 1,782.39
$ 1,782.39
$ 1,782.39
$ 1,782.39

$ 859.00
$ 1,125.83

$ 2678585 (% 1,263.41|$% 756.00 |$
$ 2678585 (% 1,263.41|$% 756.00 | $
$ 2678585 (% 1,263.41|$% 756.00 |$
$ 2678585 (% 1,263.41|$% 756.00 |$
$ 2946194 (% 1,263.41|$% 756.00|$
$ 12,935.00 nfa|$ 756.00 | $
$ 16,93745|% 1,21466|$% 756.00 | $

26,785.85
26,785.85
26,785.85
26,785.85
29,461.94

12,935.00
16,937.45

$ 55,591.11
$ 55,591.11
$ 55591.11
$ 55,591.11
$ 55,003.29

$ 26,626.00
$ 35,845.56

Notes

1. Tuition for all programs (except Law and Medicine) is assessed on a per unit basis. If you enroll in more or fewer units than the normal
load, your tuition will be adjusted accordingly. Engineering & Applied Science students, please see note 2.

2. Engineering and Applied Science Students are assessed on a per unit basis up to 16.1 units per term.



Arts & Science, Commerce, Education, Nursing _
SAL

Units Rate Rate
.01-3 $ 10.00 $ 8.25
3.1-6 $ 20.00 3.1-6 $ 16.50
6.1-9 $ 30.00 6.1-9 $ 24.75
9.1-12 $ 40.00 9.1-12 $ 33.00
12.1-15 $ 50.00 $ 41.25
15.1-18 $ 60.00 $ 49,50
18.1-21 $ 70.00 $ 57.75
21.1-24 $ 80.00 $ 66.00

Students in the following programs pay additional fees:

* Concurrent Education Students not in final year pay the SAF associated with their primary program. They will be charged an
additional $25.00 Concurrent Education Society Fee.

5. Registration in the Engineering & Applied Science Extended (900 section) program incurs a fee of $539.63 per course.
Registration in the Engineering & Applied Science Extended (900 section) program rewrites (Summer Term 2021) incurs a fee of
$300.00 per rewrite. Supplemental examination incurs a fee of $300.00 per exam (see Faculty calendar fedetas).



7. The University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) is applied at the single rate to all International Students. Coverage for
dependent family members who will be in Canada with you is mandatory at an additional cost. Visit
http://quic.queensu.ca/incoming/uhip.asp for more information.
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