D 0 1	D 0 00	5 0 00
Due: Sep 1	Due: Sep 30	Due: Sep 30

Education (Concurrent & Consecutive)							
Consecutive & Concurrent (Final Year)	Per Unit	\$ 1,105.16		\$10/3 units	\$ 1,324.78	\$ 756.00		
Concurrent (Education Courses)	Per Unit	\$ 1,105.16		\$10/3 units	\$ 15.00			
Law								
After May 1, 2022	Per term	\$ 35,541.11	\$	35,591.11	\$ 1,372.36	\$ 756.00	\$ 35,591.11	\$ 73,310.58
Between May 1, 2021-Apr 30, 2022	Per term	\$ 35,541.11	\$	35,591.11	\$ 1,372.36	\$ 756.00	\$ 35,591.11	\$ 73,310.58
Between May 1, 2010-Apr 30, 2021	Per term	\$ 35,541.11	\$	35,591.11	\$ 1,372.36	\$ 756.00	\$ 35,591.11	\$ 73,310.58
Certificate in Law								
All students	Per Unit	\$ 1,141.03		\$10/3 units				
Medicine								
After May 1, 2022	Per term	\$ 45,256.20	\$	45,306.20	\$ 1,517.78	\$ 756.00	\$ 45,306.20	\$ 92,886.18
Nursing								
After May 1, 2022	30	\$ 1,782.39	\$	26,785.85	\$ 1,263.41	\$ 756.00	\$ 26,785.85	\$ 55,591.11
Between May 1, 2021 - Apr 30, 2022	30	\$ 1,782.39	\$	26,785.85	\$ 1,263.41	\$ 756.00	\$ 26,785.85	\$ 55,591.11
Between May 1, 2020-Apr 30, 2021	30	\$ 1,782.39	\$	26,785.85	\$ 1,263.41	\$ 756.00	\$ 26,785.85	\$ 55,591.11
Between May 1, 2019-Apr 30, 2020	30	\$ 1,782.39	\$	26,785.85	\$ 1,263.41	\$ 756.00	\$ 26,785.85	\$ 55,591.11
Advanced Standing Track	33	\$ 1,782.39	\$	29,461.94	\$ 1,263.41	\$ 756.00	\$ 29,461.94	\$ 55,003.29
Health Sciences			_					
Online	30	\$ 859.00	\$	12,935.00	n/a	\$ 756.00	\$ 12,935.00	\$ 26,626.00
On Campus	30	\$ 1,125.83	\$	16,937.45	\$ 1,214.66	\$ 756.00	\$ 16,937.45	\$ 35,845.56

Notes

1. Tuition for all programs (except Law and Medicine) is assessed on a per unit basis. If you enroll in more or fewer units than the normal load, your tuition will be adjusted accordingly. Engineering & Applied Science students, please see note 2.

2. Engineering and Applied Science Students are assessed on a per unit basis up to 16.1 units per term.

e, Commerce, Education, Nursing SAL
Units Rate
.01-3 \$ 10.00
3.1-6 \$ 20.00
6.1-9 \$ 30.00
9.1-12 \$ 40.00
12.1-15 \$ 50.00
15.1-18 \$ 60.00
18.1-21 \$ 70.00
21.1-24 \$ 80.00

Students in the following programs pay additional fees:

* Concurrent Education Students not in final year pay the SAF associated with their primary program. They will be charged an additional \$25.00 Concurrent Education Society Fee.

5. Registration in the Engineering & Applied Science Extended (900 section) program incurs a fee of \$539.63 per course. Registration in the Engineering & Applied Science Extended (900 section) program rewrites (Summer Term 2021) incurs a fee of \$300.00 per rewrite. Supplemental examination incurs a fee of \$300.00 per exam (see Faculty calendar fedetas). 7. The University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) is applied at the single rate to all International Students. Coverage for dependent family members who will be in Canada with you is mandatory at an additional cost. Visit http://quic.queensu.ca/incoming/uhip.asp for more information.